

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 9.1h	
-------------------	--

Meeting Date: December 20, 2012
Subject: Resolution No. 2727: Authorization of Personnel to Sign Orders on District Funds
□ Information Item Only   ☑ Approval on Consent Agenda   □ Conference (for discussion only)   □ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:)   □ Conference/Action   □ Action   □ Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Administrative Services
<b>Recommendation:</b> Approve Resolution No. 2727, Authorization of Personnel to Sign Orders on District Funds, and rescind prior Resolution No. 2591, Effective December 20, 2012.
Background/Rationale: Education Code Section 42632 authorizes governing boards of
Resolution No. 2727, Authorization of Personnel to Sign Orders on District Funds
Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A Submitted by

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2727**

## **Authorization of Personnel to Sign Orders on District Funds**

WHEREAS, Education Code Section 42632 authorizes the Governing Board to delegate to

on this 20 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2012, by the follows	ing vote:
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTESTED TO:	Diana Rodriguez President of the Board of Education
Jonathan P. Raymond Secretary of the Board of Education	

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education